CentriVap® Centrifugal Vacuum
Concentrators & Cold Traps
CentriVap® Vacuum Concentrators
Steps to Selecting a Vacuum Concentrator or Evaporator
1
Sample
Type
2

p
CentriVap® Cold Traps
Ordering Information
CentriVap Cold Traps are critical components designed to collect evaporated liquid from CentriVap Vacuum
Concentrators. Condensing and trapping volatile solvents protects the vacuum pump and the laboratory
environment from the harmful effects of vapors, fumes and corrosives while also ensuring the solvents can be
easily collected for analysis or disposal. The CentriVap Cold Trap is available as an integral component within
configured CentriVap concentration systems or separately for a wide range of laboratory applications such as
freeze drying and desiccation.
CentriVap Cold Traps are available in -50° C, -84° C, and -105° C collector temperatures to support a wide range of
solvent types.
CentriVap -50° C Cold Trap CentriVap -84° C Cold Trap CentriVap -105° C Cold Trap
8  6 1
Select the REFRIGERATION TEMPERATURE of
your Cold Trap. This is the third digit.
0 = -50 °C (-58 °F). For samples containing water.
1 = -84 °C (-119 °F). For low eutectic point samples
containing water or acetonitrile.
2 = -105 °C (-157 °F). For low eutectic point samples
containing water, acetonitrile or dilute methanol
or ethanol.
Select the LID MATERIAL and REFRIGERANT GAS
of your Cold Trap. This is the fifth digit.
0 = Acrylic lid, standard refrigerant (-50 °C models
only)
1 = Stainless steel lid, standard refrigerant
5 = Acrylic lid, Eco-Cool (-50 °C models ending in
-30,-50, and -90 only)
6 = Stainless steel lid, Eco-Cool (models ending in
-30,-50, and -90 only)
Select the ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATION and OUTLET
TYPE of your CentriVap. These are sixth and seventh digits.
00 =  115V, 60 Hz, with 20A plug for North America
10 =  230V, 60 Hz, with plug for North America
15 =  230V, 60 Hz, with plug for Saudi Arabia
30 =  230V, 50 Hz, with Schuko plug
40 =  230V, 50 Hz, with plug for China/Australia
50 =  230V, 50 Hz, with plug for Great Britain (UK)
70 =  230V, 50 Hz, with plug for India
90 =   230V, 50 Hz, with Schuko, China/
                      Australia, Great Britain (UK) and India
labconco.com   |   17
Chemical Trap. Traps are connected between the cold trap and the accessory vacuum
pump to provide additional protection to the vacuum pump.
7460900 —Clear Polypropylene Canister with mounting bracket. Attaches to
the CentriVap Cold Trap. Includes 17" PVC tubing and two clamps. Accommodates
any trap insert listed below. Shipping weight 5.0 lbs. (2.3 kg)
 WARNING: Cancer — P65Warnings.ca.gov (California only)
7815300—Clear Polypropylene Canister with stand. Recommended when more
than one chemical trap is required. Accommodates any trap insert listed below.